Frequency Table

What is your party affiliation?

 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 54 5.4 5.4 5.4
Republican 748 74.8 74.8 80.3
Independen 197 19.7 19.7 100.0
t or other
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to

vote in the August 2nd Primary for US Senate?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Somewhat 65 6.5 6.5 6.5
likely
Very likely 935 93.5 93.5 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Which primary do you plan to vote in?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0
primary ) ) )

1N tne Repuplican prim

ary 1or ine u.o. oendate, wro ao you pian 1o vote

d’) —— . ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Eric
Schmitt 198 19.8 19.8 19.8
Billy Long 76 7.6 7.6 27.4
Eric 255 25.5 25.5 53.0
Greitens
Vicky
Hartzler 157 15.7 15.7 68.7
Mark
McCloskey 37 3.7 3.7 72.4
Eric
McElroy 3 3 3 2.1
Dave
Schatz 4 4 4 73.1
Rickey 1 A A 73.2
Joiner
Curtis D.
Vaughn 1 1 1 73.3
Undecided 267 26.7 26.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

VViIl yOU gerinitely vote 10r your canaiagate or Is wnere at ieast a cnarnce

wvnn cnnld channa vanir mind and vata far eamanna alea?




Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | will
definitely
vote for 403 40.3 54.9 54.9
this
candidate
There’s a
chance |
could
change my 330 33.0 45.1 100.0
mind and
vote for
someone
else
Total 733 73.3 100.0
Missing System 267 26.7
Total 1000 100.0
Eric Schmitt
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very 290 29.0 29.0 29.0
favorable
Somewhat 271 27.1 27.1 56.1
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 117 1.7 1.7 67.8
Very
unfavorable 80 8.0 8.0 75.8
Unsure 242 24.2 24.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Billy Long
 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very 94 9.4 9.4 9.4
favorable
Somewhat 145 14.5 14.5 23.9
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 107 10.7 10.7 34.5
Very
unfavorable 123 12.3 12.3 46.8
Unsure 532 53.2 53.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Eric Greitens




Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very 245 24.5 24.5 24.5
favorable
Somewhat 254 25.4 25.4 49.9
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 99 9.9 9.9 59.8
Very
unfavorable 255 25.5 25.5 85.3
Unsure 147 14.7 14.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Vicky Hartzler
 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 181 18.1 18.1 18.1
favorable
Somewhat 202 20.2 20.2 38.3
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 145 14.5 14.5 52.8
Very
unfavorable 119 11.9 11.9 64.7
Unsure 353 35.3 35.3 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mark McCloskey
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid very 103 10.3 10.3 10.3
favorable
Somewhat 195 195 195 29.9
favorable
Somewhat
unfavorable 124 12.4 12.4 42.3
Very
unfavorable 180 18.0 18.0 60.3
Unsure 397 39.7 39.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

IT UONdia Irump enaorsea a canaigate, wouia udt Imdake you more or

lace 1

o ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 486 48.6 48.6 48.6
Less likely 102 10.2 10.2 58.8




No
difference
Total

412
1000

41.2
100.0

41.2
100.0

100.0

What do you think is the most important issue facing Missouri?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Something

else 130 13.0 13.0 13.0
(please
specify)
Healthcare 29 2.9 2.9 16.0
Education 40 4.0 4.0 20.0
Economy
(jobs,
. . 612 61.2 61.2 81.2
inflation,
taxes)
Crime 76 7.6 7.6 88.7
Covid-19 3 .3 .3 89.1
Ukraine- 8 8 8 89.9
Russia war
Immigration 101 10.1 10.1 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

vvnicn or tne 1o1owing statements

Frequency

——Slaktia0R0

comes Closest 10 your posituon on

Percent

Valid
Percent

(-3umulative
Percent

Valid

Abortion
should be
legal in all
cases
Abortion
should be
legal up to
20 weeks
of
pregnancy
Abortion
should be
legal up to
6 weeks of
pregnancy
Abortion
should be
legal only
in cases of
rape,
incest, and
when the
woman’s
life is
endangered

72

81

109

465

7.2

8.1

10.9

46.5

7.2

8.1

10.9

46.5

7.2

15.3

26.2

72.7




Abortion
should be
illegal in all
cases
Total

273

1000

27.3

100.0

27.3

100.0

100.0

vvnicn oOr e 1o1owing statements coimes Closest 10 your viewpolint uo

imminaratinn chnanld

EYCREPTTETS

Frequency

Percent

; il L LlS

Valid
Percent

TSRV B
Cumulative

Percent

Valid

us
immigration
should not
increase
because it
will cost US
jobs and
increase
unemploym
ent

us
immigration
should
increase to
fill jobs
companies
have
trouble
filling

Total

797

203

1000

79.7

20.3

100.0

79.7

20.3

100.0

79.7

100.0

1IN tne past momnun, nave supply cnain issues arreciea you personaily

thranah itame haina ninailablgeaithoadolinoii

Valid

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 803 80.3 80.3 80.3
No 197 19.7 19.7 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Inere nas peen a 1ot

Miceniri Dn van favnr g goRRaca Lol

Or aISCussIOon 1ately apbout gumn conuol 1Iaws in

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Favor
stricter 281 28.1 28.1 28.1
sale of
guns
Oppose
stricter 719 71.9 71.9 100.0
sale of
guns
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Race/Ethnicity




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Non-white 164 16.4 16.4 16.4
White 836 83.6 83.6 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Age
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-49 333 33.3 33.3 33.3
years
50-64 303 30.3 30.3 63.6
years
65 or more 364 36.4 36.4 100.0
years
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school
or less 309 30.9 30.9 30.9
Some
379 37.9 37.9 68.8
college
College 198 19.8 19.8 88.6
graduate
Postgrad or 114 11.4 11.4 100.0
higher
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 104 10.4 10.4 10.4
Suburban 506 50.6 50.6 61.0
Rural 390 39.0 39.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 497 49.7 49.7 49.7
Female 497 49.7 49.7 99.4
Nonbinary 6 6 6 100.0
or other
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

MODE




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid IVR 500 50.0 50.0 50.0
SMS-to- 500 50.0 50.0 100.0
web
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




